
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:
05.03.2016 - Praha

Jun.I  Standard

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mistrovství ČR ve standardních tancích

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson: Dana Machátová

Adjudicators: B) Petr Bartuněk Praha
D) Jana Fencak Třebíč
G) Jaroslav Harvan Olomouc
H) Igor Henzély Kroměříž
J) Miroslav Horník Průhonice
K) Jiří Kopečný Praha
M) Josef Koubek Police nad Metují
P) Pavla Landsfeldová Praha
Q) Renáta Mrázová Modřice
S) Jana Novotná Vysoká nad Labem
W) Ivo Šimáček Praha

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. Daniel BORŮVKA / Barbora BORŮVKOVÁ TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

2. Oliver LOS CHOVANEC / Jana KLENKOVÁ TK HENZÉLY-SWING

3. Jonáš TOMÁNEK / Lucie RŮŽIČKOVÁ Dynasit-DSP KOMETA BRNO, z.s.

4. Petr NOVÁK / Veronika SURMAŘOVÁ TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ

5. Matyáš FELCMAN / Klára HEJNÁ TK FORTUNA ZLÍN

6. Tomáš KVAPIL / Ellen MUSILOVÁ MZ Dance Team

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
28
5

2nd rnd
22
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

3
*

Daniel BORŮVKA / Barbora BORŮVKOVÁ 1
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

16
*

Oliver LOS CHOVANEC / Jana KLENKOVÁ 2
TK HENZÉLY-SWING

31
*

Jonáš TOMÁNEK / Lucie RŮŽIČKOVÁ 3
Dynasit-DSP KOMETA BRNO, z.s.

21
*

Petr NOVÁK / Veronika SURMAŘOVÁ 4
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ

6
*

Matyáš FELCMAN / Klára HEJNÁ 5
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN

15 Tomáš KVAPIL / Ellen MUSILOVÁ 6
MZ Dance Team

27 Daniel SOKOL / Kristýna MUŽNÁ 7
TK ELÁN TŘINEC z.s.

32 Tomáš VALA / Simona ČIEFOVÁ 8
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ

8 Martin FRIED / Johana VAŇÁČOVÁ 9 - 10
Kst SILUETA PRAHA

14 Josef KUČA / Daniela ŠERÁKOVÁ 9 - 10
KAT ZBRASLAV

23 Jan PETRÁŠ / Veronika PETRÁŠOVÁ 11
TK ELÁN TŘINEC z.s.

7 Daniel FLORIAN / Natálie VALIŠOVÁ 12
TK TŠ STARLET BRNO

9 Viktor HELMICH / Helena HOLÁ 13
Taneční klub TPV

12 Martin HUCEK / Markéta BARANOVÁ 14
STK GEBERT ÚSTÍ NAD LABEM

20 Martin NOVÁK / Julie KASÁLKOVÁ 15
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ

19 Samuel NAVRÁTIL / Barbora CHUDÁRKOVÁ 16
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN

5 Filip BRECHER / Hana OSIČKOVÁ 17 - 18
Kst SILUETA PRAHA

26 Marek SMĚTÁK / Aneta ZYMOVÁ 17 - 18
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

24 František PŘIKRYL / Samantha PAROBKOVÁ 19
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ
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No. Couple: Place

22 Petr PECHÁČEK / Nikol SCHÖNWÄLDEROVÁ 20
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ

13 Filip KAPITÁN / Tina ŠÁCHOVÁ 21
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ o.s.

36 Dominik VEVERKA / Valerie LÁTALOVÁ 22
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC

29 Filip STRŽÍNEK / Markéta KNOTOVÁ 23
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN

1 Vojtěch BEČICA / Natálie MRHÁLKOVÁ 24 - 26
KST Swing Kroměříž

4 Adam BRANŽOVSKÝ / Eliška SKOUPÁ 24 - 26
TANEČNÍ KLUB H+L Vyškov, z.s.

35 Šimon VYBÍRAL / Hana SIGMUNDOVÁ 24 - 26
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ

25 Lukáš SKALSKI / Eliška KOŠTOVALOVÁ 27
TK ELÁN TŘINEC z.s.

30 Matěj TEPLÝ / Amálie RUMPÍKOVÁ 28
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN

28 Jaromír STEJSKAL / Nicole FOLCOVÁ 29
TK KOŠKOVI LIBEREC

17 Matěj MARHAN / Anastasia IVANKOVA 30
TK MDK SOKOLOV

11 Štěpán HRUŠKA / Jolana VEJROSTOVÁ 31
TANEČNÍ KLUB H+L Vyškov, z.s.

33 Petr VENGRYNSKÝ / Laura KOPECKÁ 32
TAPOS LITOMĚŘICE

2 Jan BENEDIKT / Štěpánka DROBNÁ 33
STYL - DANCE TEPLICE
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Marks of final round

No. Adjudicators Calculation
1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6. Place SumB D G H J K M P Q S W

Waltz
3
6

15
16
21
31

2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 5 3 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 3
6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5
1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 2
5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 4
3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 6

1,0 1,09 - - - - -
5,0 5,00 0 3 5 11 -
6,0 6,00 0 0 0 1 11

2,0 2,02 8 - - - -
4,0 4,00 1 2 8 - -
3,0 3,00 2 6 - - -

Tango
3

6
15
16
21

31

2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 4 3 5 6 6 3 4 5 5 4
6 6 6 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 5
1 3 2 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 2
5 5 5 4 4 3 5 5 3 3 3

3 2 4 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 6

1,0 2,09 - - - - -

5,0 10,00 0 2 6(22) - -
6,0 12,00 0 0 0 3 11
2,0 4,02 9 - - - -
4,0 8,00 0 4 6(20) - -

3,0 6,00 2 6 - - -

V. Waltz
3
6

15
16

21
31

2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1
4 5 4 5 6 6 3 5 5 5 6
6 6 6 6 4 5 6 6 6 6 3
1 2 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2

5 4 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4
3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 5

2,0 4,05 11 - - - -
5,0 15,00 0 1 3 8 -
6,0 18,00 0 1 2 3 11
1,0 5,06 - - - - -

4,0 12,00 0 1 7 - -
3,0 9,00 1 8 - - -

Slowfox
3
6

15
16
21
31

1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 3 1
4 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 4

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 5
2 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 1 2
5 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 2 3
3 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 5 6

1,0 5,07 - - - - -
5,0 20,00 0 1 6 - -

6,0 24,00 0 0 0 1 11
2,0 7,04 9 - - - -
4,0 16,00 1 3 7 - -
3,0 12,00 2 7 - - -

Quickstep
3

6
15
16

21
31

2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 5 4 5 5 6 3 5 5 5 6
6 6 6 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4
1 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 2

5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5
3 2 3 3 3 2 4 3 4 4 3

1,0 6,09 - - - - -

5,0 25,00 0 1 3 9 -
6,0 30,00 0 0 1 2 11
2,0 9,02 9 - - - -

4,0 20,00 0 2 7 - -
3,0 15,00 2 8 - - -
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín Dana Machátová
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 Standard

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation
  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

3 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0  6.0
6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 25.0

15 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 30.0

16 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0  9.0
21 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 20.0
31 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

3

6
15
16

21
31

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

3
6

15
16
21

31

TopTurnier V8.0b © 1995-2015 Stephan Rath Software, Licence for: Czech Dance Sport Federation

Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín Dana Machátová
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Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  05.03.2016, 14:30 o'clock
  Praha

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Standard
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček
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Results of the 1st round 28 1 28 36 43 48 42 14 39 44 50 48

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček
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Results of the 2nd round 55 16 51 27 26 20 19 11 28 50 55

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X X

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček
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Results of the 3rd round 55 45 1 5 5 24 55
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16

Qual. for the Final X X X X

Results of the Final 6 25 30 9

No.

Place of 
till 

1

24
26

2

33

3

1

4

24
26

5

17
18

6

5

7

12

8

9
10

9

13

11

31

12

14

13

21

14

9
10

15

6

16

2
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín Dana Machátová
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček

-----

--V--

-----

-T--Q

-TVSQ

W---Q

-T---

-T---

-----

-----

WTVS-

WTV-Q

-T--Q

WTVSQ

--V-Q

W-VSQ

W----

WT-SQ

WTVSQ

--VS-

-T-SQ

-T-SQ

W-VS-

W-VS-

WTVSQ

WTVS-

WTV-Q

-T-SQ

W--SQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

W-VSQ

-T-SQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

-TVSQ

-T-SQ

-TVSQ

----Q

---SQ

--V-Q

WTVSQ

-----

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

W-VSQ

WTVSQ

W-VS-

WTVSQ

W-VSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTV-Q

-TV--

-TVSQ

WTVSQ

W-VS-

WT-SQ

WTVSQ

WT-SQ

-T-S-

-T---

WTVSQ

WTV--

-----

---S-

W---Q

WT--Q

WTVSQ

--V-Q

W--S-

W-V--

W---Q

W-VS-

---SQ

WTVSQ

W-V-Q

-TVS-

-TVSQ

WTVSQ

W-VSQ

W-VSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

-TVSQ

WTVSQ

W-VSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WT-SQ

-TVS-

WTVSQ

WT-SQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

-----

--V--

---SQ

-TVSQ

W--S-

-TVSQ

----Q

-----

-----

W----

W----

W---Q

WT-S-

WTVSQ

-----

W----

WTV--

WTVSQ

W--S-

W-VS-

W--S-

WTVS-

-T---

-T---

-----

-----

---S-

---SQ

WTV-Q

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

-T---

W----

WTV--

WTVSQ

WTV-Q

WTV-Q

WTV-Q

WTVSQ

WTV--

WTV-Q

WTV-Q

WTV-Q

WTVSQ

Results of the 1st round 15 35 44 34 50 38 24 47 50 16 30 21 45

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček

--V--

-----

WTVSQ

--V--

--VSQ

-----

--VSQ

-T---

----Q

W---Q

-----

---S-

--V--

-----

---S-

--V--

W----

-TV-Q

WTV--

--V--

WTVSQ

-T---

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVS-

-----

-----

WT---

--V--

---S-

WTVSQ

-----

-----

-----

-TV-Q

-----

WTVSQ

WT-SQ

WTVSQ

WT-SQ

--VSQ

--V-Q

WTVS-

WT-SQ

WT---

-T---

W---Q

-----

-TV--

-----

W----

----Q

WT-SQ

-----

-----

W----

-TVS-

---S-

-----

-----

-----

W-VSQ

-----

-TVS-

-T-SQ

W----

-T---

W-V--

WT---

-TVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WT---

W----

-TV--

WTV--

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WTVSQ

WT---

WT-SQ

-----

W--S-

WT-SQ

W-VS-

W----

--VSQ

W-VSQ

WTVSQ

-TVSQ

Results of the 2nd round 17 18 54 12 36 13 16 42 55 32

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček
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Results of the 3rd round 54 4 19 53 10
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Page: 2/2 of 3/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

17 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

Qual. for the Final X X

Results of the Final 20 15

No.

Place of 
till 

17

30

19

16

20

15

21

4

22

20

23

11

24

19

25

27

26

17
18

27

7

28

29

29

23

30

28

31

3

32

8
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  05.03.2016, 14:30 o'clock
  Praha

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Standard

Page: 3/1 of 3/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

33 35 36

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček

-----

---S-

-----

-T-S-

-----

-----

-----

-----

WT---

-----

-----

-T-SQ

WTVSQ

--VS-

W-VS-

-----

WTVS-

----Q

-T-SQ

W----

WTVSQ

---S-

WT-SQ

WTV--

W----

W-V-Q

WTVS-

WT---

-TV--

WTVSQ

-----

WTVSQ

--VSQ

Results of the 1st round 5 28 32

Qual. for the 2nd round X

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček

-----

-----

-----

-TV--

-----

-----

-----

WTV-Q

-----

W----

-----

Results of the 2nd round 7

Qual. for the 3rd round

B) Petr Bartuněk
D) Jana Fencak
G) Jaroslav Harvan
H) Igor Henzély
J) Miroslav Horník
K) Jiří Kopečný
M) Josef Koubek
P) Pavla Landsfeldová
Q) Renáta Mrázová
S) Jana Novotná
W) Ivo Šimáček

Results of the 3rd round
TopTurnier V8.0b © 1995-2015 Stephan Rath Software, Licence for: Czech Dance Sport Federation

Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Pavel Kojetín Dana Machátová



Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  05.03.2016, 14:30 o'clock
  Praha

 Open Competition
 Juniors I
 
 Standard

Page: 3/2 of 3/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

33 35 36

Qual. for the Final

Results of the Final

No.

Place of 
till 

33

32

35

24
26

36

22
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